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It is the responsibility of the person installing the electrical equipment to ensure that the installation meets the requirements of the IET wiring regulations and

is therefore ‘fit for purpose’. Factors such as correct selection of components, cable sizing, protective devices and Earth bonding are all critical and should be
checked prior to full testing and power-up. Any other regulations applicable to the equipment being installed such as the Machinery Directive and current health
and safety legislation must also be adhered to.

All connections (including factory made) must be checked for the correct tightness prior to commissioning of the electrical installation.
All connections should be inspected periodically to ensure correct tightness.

DO NOT USE POWER TOOLS ON THESE PRODUCTS I

Part Number: ATLAS-SOP-POST-XX
Pole Mounting Kits for ATLAS Enclosures

Includes

» 2x Stainless Steel Mounting Brackets
+ 2x Stainless Steel Cable Tie

*  4x M6 x 25mm Panhead Screws

* 4x Flat Washers

* 4x Spring Washers

*  4x M6 Hex Nuts

Features & Benefits

* All-in-one kit - no additional parts required.

* No drilling required reducing installation time.

* Long stainless steel cable tie acommodates a wide range of pole -

diameters (maximum pole diameter 220mm).

» Stainless steel bracket and straps provides corrosion resistance.

Part Numbers

Pole Kits Enclosures (Including “-P” Versions)

ATLAS-302514  ATLAS-403020
ATLAS-SOP-POST-X3 ATLAS-803020

ATLAS-404020 ATLAS-504020

ATLAS-SOP-POST-X4

ATLAS-604023
ATLAS-SOP-POST-X5 ATLAS-605023
ATLAS-SOP-POST-X6 ATLAS-806030
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Fitting Instructions

ATLAS-SOP-POST-X3

297MM

ATLAS-302514 (-P)
ATLAS-403020 (-P) | ATLAS-803023 (-P)

ATLAS-SOP-POST-X4

395MM

ATLAS-404020 (-P) | ATLAS-504020 (-P) | ATLAS-604023 (-P)

ATLAS-SOP-POST-X5

493MM

ATLAS-605023 (-P)

ATLAS-SOP-POST-X6

591MM

ATLAS-806030 (-P)

ATLAS Enclosure (Back)

Apply:
1x M6 x 25mm Screw

Mounting
bracket Apply:

1x Flat Washer
1x Spring Washer

1x M6 Hex Nut

Metal

Metal
cable tie

cable tie
clip
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